RESOLUTION
R 16-17

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER
INVOLVING AN INCREASE/DECREASE IN THE DOLLAR AMOUNT OF
THE CONTRACT OF $10,000 OR MORE AND/OR EXTENDING/ SHORTENING THE
TIME IN WHICH THE CONTRACT IS TO BE COMPLETED BY THIRTY (30) DAYS
OR MORE

WHEREAS, pursuant to Illinois Compiled Statutes, Chapter 720, Section 5/33E-9, units
of local government are required to make specific findings prior to authorizing any change order
relative to a contract which would increase or decrease the dollar amount of the contract by
$10,000 or more, or would extend or shorten the time in which the contract is to be completed by
thirty (30) days or more; and

WHEREAS, staff has presented and recommended the proposed Change Order No. 2 to
the contract between the Village of Lombard and Thorne Electric regarding the TIF District
Lighting Improvements, as attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and made part hereof, (the “Change
Order™) to the Corporate Authorities of the Village of Lombard; and

WHEREAS, said Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A" would increase the dollar
amount of the contract by $25,887.03, when combined with (a) previous change order(s) would
increase, the total dollar amount of the contract to $232,138.16

WHEREAS, said Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit “A” would extend the time
period in which the contract is to be completed February 24, 2017,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF
TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF LOMBARD, DU PAGE COUNTY, ILLINOIS, as follows:

SECTION 1: That after reviewing the explanation of staff as to the necessity of and
reasons for the Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", the President and Board of Trustees
find as follows:

A That the circumstances which necessitated said Change Order were
not reasonably foreseeable at the time the contract was entered into.

B. That the basis of the Change Order was not within the contemplation
of the contract when the contract was signed.

C. That it is in the best interests of the Village of Lombard to approve
the Change Order in its proposed form.

D. That to the extent that it may have been necessary to go to bid
relative to the work contemplated by said Change Order, bidding is
hereby specifically waived as to the Change Order work.



Resolution No. 16-17
Thorne Electric Change Order 2
Page 2
SECTION 2: That having made the findings set forth in Section 1 above, the President
and Board of Trustees hereby approve the Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", and direct
and authorize the Village President and Village Clerk to execute said Change Order on behalf of
the Village.
Adopted this 16™ day of February, 2017.
Ayes: Trustee Fugiel, Foltyniewicz, Johnston, Pike and Ware
Nays: None
Absent: Trustee Whittington

Approved this 16" day of February, 2017.

A —

K&ith T. Giagnorio __—=

Village President

ATTEST:

Sharon Kuderna
Village Clerk



VILLAGE OF LOMBARD

CHANGE ORDER
PROJECT NAME:  TIF Lighting Improvements PROJECT NO.: ST 17-07
LOCATION: St. Charles Road CHANGE ORDER: 2
CONTRACTOR: Thome Electric Inc. DATE: 2/6/2016

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE ORDER: Addition of Festoon Outlet Wiring and Street Light Hand Hole Grounding
Four time and material billings

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: (1 $202,499.25
TOTAL OF PREVIOUS AUTHORIZED CHANGE ORDERS: [2] $3,751.88
CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: ([1]+[2]) (3] $206,251.13
PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER: (PENDING APPROVAL) [4] $25,887.03
PROPOSED REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([3]+[4]) [5] $232,138.16
NET OF ALL CHANGE ORDERS: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([2]+[4]) $29.638.91
TIME EXTENSION OR REDUCTION: 35 days
TOTAL CONTRACT TIME: (PENDING APPROVAL) February 24th

(Completion Date)
BUDGET ESTIMATE: $200,000,00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $200,000.00

RECOMMENDED FOR ACCEPTANCE :

Z/ M 2-0 - 7 Approved B% Q//%

Resident Engineer Date Difector I UDate
Sttt Movo 2-b-17 _ Approved y
Conh-ac@r Date  (S®RerB% - “Yjllage Manager Date
QWMW +L-7-17 Approved By;#Q/ ;./ 7 %é// 7
Village Engineer Date ©CS®Kor3%  Yfjjage President % Date
S 4 =
4/ 2—;"‘ ?/ 1 Atte@é%@um_‘ M%__ / é/ 7
Directorjof Public Works " Date Village Clerk Date
irector of Finance Date

It is understood that as part of this change order that the Contractor agrees that all bonds, permits, insurance and
_guarantees are hereby extended to incorporate this Change Order.
Page 1 of 1 EN0O2 (6/99)




Thorne Electric, Inc.
Electrical Contract

PROPOSAL

December 14, 2016

ATTN. Ray Schwab
Village of Lombard
Public Works

255 E. Wilson Ave.
Lombard, IL 60148

Job Name: TIF District Lighting Improvements Location: Lombard, IL
The undersigned, Thome Electric, Inc., proposes to furnish equipment, labor, and material for the instaliation of

wiring to the festoon outlets where wiring does not currently exist, and for the installation of a grounding
conductor at street light hand holes.

Festoon outiet wiring, per each $ 14588
Street light hand hole grounding, per each $ 197.96
Notes:

-No landscaping restoration or sod included in price,

-All traffic control to be done by the General Contractor.

-Spoils removal and hauling to be done by others.

-Soil testing is not included in price.

-Concrete testing is not included in price.

-All engineering and construction layout by others.

-Permits and fees by others.

-Price does not include inspections.

-Thome Electric, Inc. ressrves the right to correct any clerical errors in the proposal.

All of the above work to be completed in a substantial and workmanilike manner. Thome Electric, Inc. agrees to
carry Workmen's Compensation and Public Liability Insurance, also to pay OId Age Benefit and Unemployment
Compensation Taxes. upon the labor furnished under this contract, as required by the United States Government

THORNE ELECTRIC, INC. Respectfully submitted,
P.0. BOX 321 THORNE ELECTRIC, INC.
WHEATON, ILLINOIS 60187 - f
PHONE: (630)668-4853 7Ly %

FAX: (630)668-4879 David GW E}timator

You are hereby authorized to furnish all materiais and labor required to complete the work described above, for
which the undersigned agrees to pay the amount quoted above, and according to the terms thereof.

ACCEPTED BYM _S—— DATE: A-/t-/7
e =




(66/9) ZOONI

£0°188'52S =LNNOWY TvL0L

2o z afied

unpuos abejip o) abewep |0 | 99'929'98 o oL 99'029'0$ 81 oo i Buing eusieyy pue awi)
suqap g MIp aasseoxa Buippos g Buuea)n | geezs's$ 0l 0L 8EBLLLS | 00 c# Buyng repateyy g aw)
SUNpuod oM jo seday | £6'606'c$ 0l oL £6'606'c$ '8 00 Z# Bung 1ewatep g awng
butds dwa) | 69°268'+S 0L ol Z9°6I6'FS §1 00 L# Buing |eusjey pue awny
aoud wn paasby | sresc'es ocL o€l 95261% yoe3 00 Bupunoig sioH pueH B 19ans
aoud yn paasby | egoris 0l 0l 68'GPLS yoe3 00 Bunip 190 uoojsad
Gopaposeq oHd RNUEND | Anuenp CE Win | Apuenp wey|
S3ON3HI44I0 pasiaoy ] jusiing
9102/9/2 T#00 sjuswasosdwg BupyBin 411




FORCE ACCOUNT BILL

THORNE ELECTRIC, INC.

Routs Bactlon County DuPage Auth, Na,
Distriel L] Job No. TIF Lighting imprevemants Ne.
Farea il for [T 3| due 1o plps breaha, and rspakring veltage drop probiem for irse grates
EMPLOYEE NAME LASBIFICA Dag-18 = TEGF [WEURANGE | PAYROLL | EARHINGE | PATROUL AMGUNT ELID, |
Su 1] T | W th | F | 8a PAY AMOUNT AMOUNT | TOODATE | PORUNEMPLMNT TAK
11-0s0| 12.00c] 13Dsc| 14Decl 15.00c] 10.00c] 1708 BT | OT F.U.T suY
B L X 1,230 TIRIS A a
s L1 X (K] TARSY = P
¥ 0 - . 7 "
¥ - 3
b I k] T 1 ¥
SUBTOTALS, LABOR TOTAL HOURS § 2MB37 $ IMB3T $ [} $
Local 180 Fringe Baneft Fund 0.3326 of Grosa 346,37 $ 705
LIMECO Fund 6.0400 PER HOUR 61.0 $ 1804
SUBTOTALS, LABDR $ 284837
PLUS 28% OF — 2048,37 s mm
SUBTOTALS, LABOR $ M
PLUS: WORKMEN'S COMP 1N8 0ET% OF  § 284837 s 2048
PLUS: WORKMEN'S GOMP (NS win or 3 P $ -
FEDERAL BOCIAL SECURITY TAX 7.68% OF § MLy §__ 20237
TOTAL PAYROLL ADDITIVES By
PLUS 100% OF ¢ 458.8) $ &
§ _ solod
Yotal Laber ¥ A

{ hutebry carttly thil the above .uummh.mummumumm-pﬂn-mmmmmmwmmmnmmm-

{SIGN
[ EQUiPMENT EXPENSE "'ﬁi"-' WOURS | RATE | AWOUWT |
[ | (] T ™ F | [
11-0.:] 12-Dec] 13Dec] 14.Docl 18-Doc] 18-Dac| 17-Duc
[T SO0 5% T HE L] TR
Tola) Equipmeni Expanse 3 T30
Btatarial Usad
[ 14D Ea @ 2657 ED s 4257
]
1
$
3
3
$ -
Gubiots) Materisl 3 4257
Pius 15% on $ 40
Total iateriat 3 48 58
AFFIDAVIT

This Is to certify that ihe malerials entersd on this force account bill which was taken from etock is shown ef our cost.

Total Labor
Tola) Equipmant Expanse
Tolsi Mstarisls

Total BIN

Tols)

Thorne Electric, Inc.

D

407234
T31.80
48.64
428289

4,852.89

gy



FORCE ACCOUNT BILL

THORNE ELECTRIC, INC.

Rovle Sacuon Caunty Duisge Avin. No,
Disrics : JoaNo, TP Lighimp Neprevemipts Coatratt Na.
Farcs petounl bin far fopals of bWrakun plpey —
[ENPLOTER WA WORR CLASSIICATION TM X RATEOF | WWSURANGE | PAYROLL | EARMINGS | PAYROLL AMOLNT ELXI.
Bu wlr w | wl P | mu PAY AMDUNT AMOUNT TODATE | FOR UMEBUBLMNT TAK
16Cac) 180ec| 2000 21.00el 22.00: 2 | [ | LI e
AW (T T T | T -
Forsman T8 [ T8 [ 518 LX) 5 :
ﬂ —h— :
SUBTOTALS, LABOR TOTAL HOURS 8 OLEMM 5 101 -« B - 3
Lacal {94 Fringe Benafll Fund 07125 of Orows 10004 ] e
LINECO Fund 8.8400 PER HOUR ] th.u
BUBTOTALE, LABOR $ 18
PLLIO 32% OF — 183144 3 M
SUSTOTALD, LAGOR 3 LM
PLUS: WORNMEN'S COMP (8 LETY or 4 181 b 1eaie
PLUB: WORKMENS COMP 148 A% OF [} - ] v
FEDERAL BOCIAL BECUNITY TAX TAY, OF $ 182084 b 11748
TOTAL PAYROLL ADOITIVED o
LUS 0% OoF ] Hare ) FrS
[ Y]
Tots) Lubet

1 Earsly COTEly ol Ihe above Silemer ¢ 8 2Opy o1 Ul foalon of ihe payssl which & ppiys 10 e bty slaion sosk Jend 4 e fiing shivie v lenws sl Powroncs n-uﬂnﬂn.('\

{BIGNED)

—  EQUIPMENT EXPENAE — [TTET TOTAL HOURS RATZ AMOUNT

[T] ] T | W T ¥ ]| %
18-0s¢| 19.00c) 20-Dec] 21.0ss} 23-Dst| 23-Dec| 24-002

T EANURIRI S — — L L0
[T Y Vanmar VIGIT-3 WAl Encovaier 1) L - 0.7 |
— e T )
3 T 7y I

Tolt] Egpmead Expanas ] 1.530.4

Matorks Usad

T BVE plos \OLF & A2 F [ 420

T Couplings 4 Ea ) JSG04/Es [] .80

PUE Qs 1 Quan @ 8.50/E0 4 830

‘ .

3 -

3 .

] -
Sudicit) Motorial [ 1830 |
Phoy 13% on 3 274 )

Tois) Matansl 3 21,08

AFFIDAVIT

Trws 15 {0 conify (hal Lho meladiats snierad oa his force accound bl which was Llakon fram slock ls shown al o cost.

Thorne Electric, Inc.

'
Tolst Lotot 3 23400
foisl Rquipment Expanss 4 1,50
Tolal Malwiata 3 .08
Tas I T
Tolal 8If $ 3,000.93

Reatdent



FORCE ACCOUNT BILL

THORNE ELECTRIC, INC,
Asute Bitilon Caunly DuPsos Awih. Mo
Otsiries s Jobdo.  __TIE Ughiag provements Cantract b2,
Forca accound bi fer Mlﬂ““ﬂ“”ﬂ-“lmﬂw
ENPLOYEE NAME WORN CLABMMCATION RATEOF | WESURANCE | PAYROLL : EARNTNOS | PAYROLL AMOUNT ELIO.
Sy M T w | ™ | _F Bz PAY AMOUNT AMJUNT TO DATE FOR UNEM 1.
suan) sedeal 12uanl sedea] 16en] souan] dtea| BT | O LAY L
7] [Teameymen Elvcnclon 190 | [ | TSV Y LS50 & {1 . .
AT 7 5 [~ TSSCH a0 i "
oy - 19 - =

GURTOTALS, LABOR TOTAL HOURS o500 1 1000 3 [ 3 « 8 -
Local 198 Frinpge Benafll Fund 03311 of Oruse 040 i 13002y
LINECD Fund Endss PER HOUR Ha ]

SUBTOTALS, LABOR )

FLUD HU OF — 1090 $

JUaTaT, )

FLUS: WORKMEN'S COMP N8 L% OF [} 1.036.80

PLUE: WORNMENS COMP NE LAY OF ] -

PEDEALL BOGLAL RECURITY 1B or $ 38300

TOTAL PAYROLL ADOITIVES
10.8% OF ] T
Total tabior

o EQUAPMENT EXPENIE = A4pvsry TOTAL HOMAD
[ M| T W [ m™m([F ]
163 m.u-l |N|nl u-ml m«'m 24-Jan|
watar 7T 5 T3] THC
-
: : ¥ 0
Toisl Buipsaes| Expanes H 218860
MMorts) Usea
[]
f a
s
[
% .
F] .
3
Sublsis Malsrisl 5 -
Plug 155 &0 3 =
ol Matada) 3 -
AFFIDAVIT
Tis s io cortily that iha malarials antarsd on Lhis force Acoount bill which was tekan from siack is shown gl ow cos).
Thome Elsctrie, Inc.
0>
ey
TualLater 1 aaesas
Tels) Squipmun] Expanss 3 My
Tola) Mateats 3 .
Tolw + LT
Tots! Bl H 1,77838

Raghtani



FORCE ACCOUNT BILL

THORMNE ELECTRIG, INC.

Routs Bgclion County Bufage Auth. Mo,
Oduirict 1 Job No, TP Liphing Wmprovements Conlract Ne.
Fares sacounl 30l Loy Loaal uda lor el of rvak an M. L] e Malmiwashing oul 4 by B etmtlan
[EMPLOYEE NAME WORK CLAKSIICATION AMNURTY RATE OF | WTURARCE | PAYROLL | EARMINGE | PAYROLL AMOUNT ELIO.
2w | & 7 ) ow [ ™| F | s PAY AMOUNT AMDUNT TODATE | FOR UNEMPLMNT TAX
Zaden) 23tan] disa| 28ten| 2000 2vusa] 280ea] BT et PUT aur
[Te Boney | L) TEG I8 [P 1F | 5 &
Famnon [ [T T8 (R ) [RiLE ) & i
b : - ] O
SUBTOTALS, LABOR YOTAL HOURS 3 Aleds § 33188 . 3 . 5 .
Lotal 198 Frings Banef Fund 83325 of Oross 3180 1 1100
LINECO Fund #8400 PER HOUR Mo ] RNLE
SUBTOTALS, LABON § 1IHn
HLUS M OF = ERY L [RERRY |
SUBTOTALE, LABOA 1 440y
PLUS: WORKMEN'S COMP NS 8T% OF 1 1M (] i
PLUD: WORKMEN'S COMP INS BBIN OF 8 . [ ] -
FEOEAAL A0CIAL SECURITY TAX T.48% oF ) 3,310:48 ] 814
TOTAL PAYROLL ADDITIVES T B
PLUS 0% OF § ma s a7.48
) [17Y ]
Total Laber

1harany candly hE 1ne sbove M mant s & 2opy of thal pasion of e papveli wirice Bppias 10 1he Bbove aimed wark bnd vl thi (a3 shown fer Laxas and

[SIGNED)
[ ECUIPNENT BXPENGE TOTAL HOURD RATE | AMGUNT |
(] WM T [ W ™ F Bs
Zadan| 23.Jen| 2dam| 250n| 80en| Tredin| 26090
I5TY GHC SO0 TD_E30 b} 005 LBEXY
000 Yanmar VIGIES il Excaveior 7 ) 13 ey BIH |
PHWTS 90! [ ¥ L] p-1 .3 TITH0 |
— i I G ) -
Fois Gauipmanl Ergaate 3 151212
Unad
Mardng Paint 1 Can & 5.27En 1 [¥i
s .
- 1
3
[] .
3
[ .
Bublotal Maisrial s Ax
Plus 13% on 3 oy
Tota! Matadel 3 .05
AFFIDAVIT
This la fo caritfy ingt Iha malarals sntersd on fhis farce account bil whith was taken from siock ks shown 8! our cosl,
Thorne Elactrie, Inc.
o D
Total Ladar b St1038
Toual Equipment Expanss [y Y]
Tots! Mateststs ] .08
Total s 82888
Tolal BII! 3 g028.00

Rasidan)



