Legistar: 170157

DISTRICT 1& 4
VILLAGE OF LOMBARD
REQUEST FOR BOARD OF TRUSTEES ACTION
For Inclusion on Board Agenda

X Resolution or Ordinance (Blue) {1 Waiver of First Requested

Recommendations of Boards, Commissions & Committees (Green)
Other Business (Pink)

TO: PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES
FROM: Scott Niehaus, Village Manager
DATE: April 4, 2017 (COW) (Bof T) Date: April 20, 2017

TITLE: TIF District Lighting Improvements
Change Order No. 3 (Final)

SUBMITTED BY: David Gorman, P.E., Assistant Director of Public Works [Q%

BACKGROUND/POLICY IMPLICATIONS:
Additonal work/scope to original contract and a time extension for project completion.

FISCAL IMPACT/FUNDING SOURCE:
$26,825.49 INCREASE

Total Revised Contract Amount: $258,963.65 ($232,138.16 + $26,825.49)
PO #: 2017-00000437

Account: 410.710.725.75420

Project #: ST 17-07

Review (as necessary):

Village Attorney X Date
Finance Director X Date
Village Manager X Date

NOTE: All materials must be submitted to and approved by the Village
Manager's Office by 12:00 noon. Wednesday, prior to the Agenda
Distribution.

AGERDA DK,



Legistar: 170157
To: Scott Niehaus, Village Manager

Through: Carl S. Goldsmith, Director of Public Works

From: David Gorman, P.E. Assistant Director of Public Works LDW
Date: April 4, 2017

Subject: Contract Amendment, TIF Lighting Improvements

Change Order #3 (Final)

Attached please find Change Order No. 3 in the amount of a net increase of $26,825.49
for five (5) Time and Material billings and a time extension establishing a revised final
completion date of March 3, 2017.

Time and Material billings for the extra work are attached. During the assessment of
the project the Street, Forestry and Electrical Division suspected that there were a
number of faults within the electrical conduit on St. Charles Road and Main Street.
These areas could not be verified until the existing wire was pulled out of the conduit.

Time and Material Billing #1 (January 27, 2017)

$1,856.73
Time and Material Billing #2 (January 30t to February 2nd)
$7,535.71

The additional work on these billings is related to steaming and extra cleaning of
conduit that had excessive sediment due to numerous broken conduits. Conduits were
heavily filled with sediment and debris and ice. This made it physically impossible to
clean solely with compressed air gun and low pressure water hose. Therefore,
extensive mechanical means, including a high pressure washer and tank were
employed to pull the existing wire. The effort for rodding and cleaning exceeded the
parameters of the existing pay item. Per the contract language, the contractor wili be paid
for excessive dirt, debris or other material when rodding and cleaning the conduit is not
feasible. Work also included repairing areas of broken conduit.

Village staff is pursuing reimbursement in the amount of $1,955.53 from MCI/ Verizon
for work under Time and Material Billing #2 and a previous Time and Material Billing.

Time and Material Billing #3 (February 6'h and February 9th)

$3,192.60

This is related to work in the commuter parking lot on the north side of St. Charles
Road just east of Fire Station #1. There proved to be no record drawings related to the
wiring of the commuter parking lot lighting. However, the contractor was able to trace
down wiring within the system and ultimately found a buried hand hole. Cable was
spliced in the hand hole so when the area is potentially reconfigured the control panel
can be relocated to a more appropriate location (in the vicinity of the existing hand
hole). Given that Village staff has not had any problems with the wiring underneath
the commuter lot and that the Central Reservoir project will occur in FY18/19, the
decision was made not to pursue any extensive rewiring within the commuter lot.




Legistar: 170157
Contract Amendment
TIF Lighting Improvements

Change Order #3 (Final)

April 4, 2017

Time and Material Billing #4 (February 21 to February 24th)
$7,030.28

Time and Material Billing #5 (February 27¢ to March 2nd)
$7,210.17

The above billing is for work on the south side of St. Charles Road between Lincoln and
Park Avenues. Three locations were found to have broken conduits and two locations
had a junction box (former location of a light pole) which was replaced with conduit.
This block of west St. Charles Road proved to be problematic because of the junction
boxes (splices against Village Ordinance) and construction damage.

Concerning the time extension, the contractor required additional time for the time and
material work related to the multiple conduit failures on the south side of St. Charles
between Lincoln and Park Avenues related to the time and material billings from
February 21st to March 2nd,

Change Order #3 will be presented to the Public Works Committee on April 11, 2017. If
the committee recommends approval, please present this change order to the President
and Board of Trustees for their review and approval at their regular meeting on April
20, 2017. If approved, please have two signed copies returned to Public Works for
further processing.

Attachment: Thome Time & Maierial Billings for CO¥3 (#1 - #5)

DG/RGS

HAPWAPW-Eng\PROJECTS\FY201 \ST-17-07 TIF Lighting Improvemenis\Construction\Change Orders\BoT Memo Change Order #3.doc



Legistar: 170157

RESOLUTION
R

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER
INVOLVING AN INCREASE/DECREASE IN THE DOLLAR AMOUNT OF
THE CONTRACT OF $10,000 OR MORE AND/OR EXTENDING/ SHORTENING THE
TIME IN WHICH THE CONTRACT IS TO BE COMPLETED BY THIRTY (30) DAYS
OR MORE

WHEREAS, pursuant to Illinois Compiled Statutes, Chapter 720, Section 5/33E-9, units
of local government are required to make specific findings prior to authorizing any change order
relative to a contract which would increase or decrease the dollar amount of the contract by
$10,000 or more, or would extend or shorten the time in which the contract is to be completed by
thirty (30) days or more; and

WHEREAS, staff has presented and recommended the proposed Change Order No. 3 to
the contract between the Village of Lombard and Thorne Electric regarding the TIF District
Lighting Improvements, as attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and made part hereof, (the “Change
Order”) to the Corporate Authorities of the Village of Lombard; and

WHEREAS, said Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A" would increase the dollar
amount of the contract by $26,825.49, when combined with (a) previous change order(s) would
increase, the total dollar amount of the contract to $258,963.65

WHEREAS, said Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit “A” would extend the time
period in which the contract is to be completed March 3, 2017;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF
TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF LOMBARD, DU PAGE COUNTY, ILLINOIS, as follows:

SECTION 1: That after reviewing the explanation of staff as to the necessity of and
reasons for the Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", the President and Board of Trustees
find as follows:

A That the circumstances which necessitated said Change Order were
not reasonably foreseeable at the time the contract was entered
into.

B. That the basis of the Change Order was not within the
contemplation of the contract when the contract was signed.

C. That it is in the best interests of the Village of Lombard to approve
the Change Order in its proposed form.



Resolution Legistar: 170157
Page 2

D. That to the extent that it may have been necessary to go to bid
relative to the work contemplated by said Change Order, bidding is
hereby specifically waived as to the Change Order work.

SECTION 2: That having made the findings set forth in Section 1 above, the President
and Board of Trustees hereby approve the Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", and

direct and authorize the Village President and Village Clerk to execute said Change Order on
behalf of the Village.

Adopted this day of , 2017,
pursuant to a roll call vote as follows:

Ayes:

Nays:

Absent:

Approved by me this day of , 2017,

Keith Giagnorio
Village President
ATTEST:

Sharon Kuderna
Village Clerk



{66/9) 200N3

Z oz abeg

6+°629'0Z8 =INNOWY TVLOL

sapeyd IS uo seday unpuo) | L1'0LE' LS ot 0l 2101228 s1 00 4 Buig |euajew B awn)
sapeyd ‘IS o Jleday INpUoD | 8Z'0E0°L$ ot ol 82°0€0°2% 51 00 i Bung |eusieyy pue aiu)
107 Jenwwo w bupan | 09 261'ES oL o 09°261'ES 81 00 £ Bung |euajeyy g awn )
Unpuoy poy pue ues|D Yim neday puoD | LL'GES' IS o't oL 1LGES' LS ‘51 00 o# Buyig jeuajey g aun)
unpuod poy pue uea|) | £2'958'1S oL ol £L95813 81 00 L# Bung jewslep pue aun)

uopdudseq 8ond Anueng | Anuend #oid N | angeng wey|

S3IONIHISHA pasiaay Hun jusuny
9L0Z/LEIE E#°09D sjuswaeaocldw)] Bupyhi 411




FORCE ACCOUNT BILL

THORNE ELECTRIC, INC.

Rouls Saction County DuPage Auth, No,
Distric 1 Job Na, TIF Lighting Improvemants Conract No.
Forcs bitl for Btuarmed snd rinsad condull of sediment
EMPLOYEE NAME WO CLASBIFIGATION MAUEDY TRBURANCE | PATRGLL | CARMINGS | PAVRGLL AMGUNT ELID,
sy | M 3 . ] AMOUNT AMOUNT TO DATE FOR UNEMPLMNT TAX
udml 2-dun| 24300 28-an LR Uy
E- % wm T TETI < B
oL B AN 5 B
¥ =13 =
SUBTOTALY, LABOR TOTAL HOURS 3 1902 8 Qe s « % O ]
Local 184 Fringe Sanafit Fund 0,3)25 of Groas 7299 $ a78.08
LINECO Fund §.0400 PER HOUR 180 ) 0.4
BUBTOTALS, LABGR $ a0
PLUS JI% OF o $19.91 $ 047
BUBTOTALA, LABOR $ 113009
PLUS: WORKMEN'S COMP INS 2.57% OF $ 92092 $ ™AL
PLUS: WORKMEN'S COMP INS $81% COF 1 - L] -
FEDERAL BOCIAL BECURITY TAX T.05% OF § 792 s 3348
TOTAL PAYRGLL ADDITWES
PLUS 10.0% OF ] 120 $ 1
§ 187.20
Tolal Lakar K
| heraby cortily thal the sbove sislement Is & topy of that portion of the payrod which appiles 1o the shove slalad work and Ihel ihe ralas shown fof laxes and nee A Actual coTis.
(SIGNED)
EQRAPMENT.EXPENSE Sanuncy TOTAL HOURS RATE AMOUNT
B 3 T W ™ F | o
22-Jan} 23-Jan| 24-Jan|  2S5-Jen| 28-Jan IT-Jlnl 28-Jan
- 013 ONC SO 9y iy TR |
YOO8 Y anman VIGAE- b 1 Excavaior =aT 58]
[ PV Yk et pratoud whdhr & watod W) 1 LY 2
} .
] - 13
Total Equipmani Expsnse H 57813
Material Used
] .
]
1 -
3
$
3
3
e 3
Piua 13% on ]
Tota! Matarial s
AFFIDAVIT
This Is Lo certlfy that the matarlals anterad on this force account bil which was taken (rom slock is shown at our cost.
Thorne Electric, Inc.
By.
Tolal Labor 3 1IN
Toinl Equipmant Expenie 3 fr Rk
Tolsl Msiertals 3 -
Total 3 1g5n
Totsl Bl $ 1,856.73

Resident



Steamed and rinsed conduit of sediment until wire was able to move. Pulled wire out with machine 1
conductor at a time. Once all the wire was out, steamed and rinsed condult to fiush remaining debris.

1/27/17

Sean Brennan — 8 hours

Jake Stanley — 8 hours

GMC 3500 HD #63A — 8 hours
2008 Yanmar VI045-5 Mini Excavator — 3 hours

2004 Box Truck {(housed pressure washer) — 8 hours



FORCE ACCOUNT BILL

THORNE ELECTRIC, INC.

Route Baclion County DuPage Auth. No,
Diariel 1 Job Ne. TIF Lighting Impr LB
Forte it for Atearmad and rinsad conduit of sedimem/Rapaired brask 0t Maln BL. thel was left on NT
[EWFLOYEE NARE VORK GLABBIFICATION NITSH Y] ["EARMNGS | PAYAOLL AMOUNT ELIG,
Su M| T W ™ | F 4a AMOUNT AMOUNT TODATE | FORUNEMPLMNT TAX
20-Jon| 30-van| 31an]  1.Fen] 2Fen| 3Fenl aren FAT 80T
EELCL L L — — A8 LI AL - :
Sman [] T T YL 1,700 B -
L3 . 1 .
SUBRTOTALS, LASOR TOTAL HOURS $ M8 § 13108 8 L LI -
Loesd 190 Fringe Bensfit Fund 02313 of Gross »nieLn $ 10T
LINECO Fund 5.0400 PER HOUR 4.0 % J12.50
BUBTOTALS, LABCR $ 3980
PLUS I8% OF — 319.88 3 110188
SUBTOTALS, LABOR § 4aNST
PLUS: WORKMEN'S COMP INS 3.57% OF 3 31800 $ 317.88
PLUS: WORKMEN'S COMP INS 4.82% OF ¥ - [} -
FEDERAL SOCIAL BECURITY TAX TAI% OF 3 FRAI A ] ] 203.94
TOTAL PAYROLL ADDITIVES K
PLUS 10.0% OF % in.es $ 78
$ e
Total Lator 51058
1 hareby cartily thal tha above atatement |s 8 copy of thal podion of \he payrol which spplies 10 the above sisted wark and Ihal tha rates shewn lor laxes and ate pclusd conla,
{SIGNED)
EGURPMENT EXPENSE Fab-17 TOTAL HOURS RATE AMOUNT
[T 3 w ] F [
28-Jan| 3o-dan| 3-denl  s-Fen| 2-Feh] 3.Feb] 4Fw
TS O S50 D Y ] L} v} ] Ny
SR Y anms Voa 55 Wt Excavaior ki ) 3 kL) a7
I 8 wail L] b ne TS 5|
1 | 0
1 i | L) -
Tota! Equipmenl Exgente s 242180
Material Used ”
2 472 PG BCH 40 2LF @ .b85LF [ 1.1
Z'PVC BCH 40 2LF @} S52560F 3 1.11
7 PVC Coupling 1 EA @ .J0B04/EA [ 040
5 .
[ .
[ B
[y 5
Sublolat Malesial ] 24
Flua 15% on ] [XT]
Totat Materia) § 3N
AFFIDAVIT

This is to cartlly hat the materials anisred on this force account bill which was taken from stock ls shown at our cost.

Thoms Electrie, Inc.
"M“‘A
Toial Labor $ 541004
Tolal Equipman Expands 3 242180
Totul Malarisls $ 3713
Tolal § 784N
Total Bl $ 7,535,711

Rasident



Steamed and rinsed conduit of sediment until wire was able to move. Pulled wire out with machine 1
conductor at a time. Once all the wire was out, steamed and rinsed conduit to flush remaining debris,

1/30/17
Sean Brennan — 4 hours

Jake Stanley — 8 hours

GMC 3500 HD #63A - 8 hours
2008 Yanmar ViO45-5 Mini Excavator — 3 hours

2004 Box Truck (housed pressure washer) — 8 hours

Repaired break at Main St. that was left open on 1/24/17 from another contractors hit.
1/30/17

Sean Brennan -~ 4 hours

2008 Yanmar VIO45-5 Mini Excavator — 4 hours

2" PVC 5CH 40 Pipe (2' @ .55256/LF)

2 %" PVC SCH 40 Pipe (2’ @ .865/LF)

2" Coupling (1 @ .39904 ea)

steamed and rinsed conduit of sediment until wire was able to move. Pulled wire out with machine 1
conductor at a time. Once all the wire was out, steamed and rinsed conduit to flush remaining debris.

1/31/17
Sean Brennan - 8 hours

Jake Stanley - 8 hours

GMC 3500 HD #63A — 8 hours
2008 Yanmar Vi045-5 Mini Excavator - 3 hours

2004 Box Truck {housed pressure washer} - 8 hours



2/1/17
Sean Brennan — 8 hours

Jake Stanley — 8 hours

GMC 3500 HD #63A - 8 hours
2008 Yanmar VI045-5 Mini Excavator — 3 hours

2004 Box Truck {housed pressure washer) — 8 hours

2/2/17
Sean Brennan — 8 hours

Jake Stanley = 8 hours

GMC 3500 HD it63A — 8 hours
2008 Yanmar VI045-5 Minl Excavator — 3 hours

2004 Box Truck (housed pressure washer) — 8 hours



FORCE ACCOUNT BILL

THORNE ELECTRIC, INC.

Route Bestion County DuPage Auth. No.
District 1 JobNo.,  __ WIF Lighting kmpravaments Contract No.
Fores bl for igendifed cables In Firshouse controlier, labelad and lamporadly spticed anch one. Permansally spliced wires under the parking lat o m nasrivy handnelm,
—— e
[ERPLOYEE NAME | V/ORH CLABSIICATION TR 101 FATE OF | FBURANGE | PAYROLL | BARINGS | PAYROLL AMOUN ;
[ [ T W ™ | # [ PAY AMOUNT ANMOUNT TODATE | FOR UNEMPLMNT TAX
Feb| o-Feo| 7Fen| mFed o.m;l 10-Fen| 11-Fo LN aur
w - L] T TITAT - 5
an_ ofeman 3l 5 15 ] LRl & 5
Y 1Y g
SUBTOTALS, LABOR TOTAL HOURS $ 108084 3 180004 3 - % -8 -
Local 198 Fringe Banafit Fund 0.3325 of Gross 1959.04 3 W
LINECO Fund 2.0400 PER HOUR 7o + man
BUBTOTALS, LABDR s 1080
PLUS 3% OF — 108004 5 MM
BUBTOTALS, LABOR §  LMOTE
PLUS: WORKMEN'S COMP I8 LATS OF $ 1,550.04 § 10085
PLUS: WORKMENS COMP N3 801% OF & . s -
PEDERAL SOCIAL SECURITY TAX 7.88% OF $ 1,850.84 § 12868
TOTAL PAYROLL ADDITIVES I
FLUS 10.0% OF ) 20882 H ns
N
Toust Labor

| heraby canllfy thal the sbove sistement {8 8 copy of thai portion of the payrolt which apphe to the sbove stated work end (hal Ihe 1atea shown for Lenas and Insurence are aclual costs

{SIGN : (\ :

[ EQUPMENTEXPENSE [ITXT] TOTALFOURS | RATE | AMOUNT |
Bu M ] T W ™ F Ba
sFen| o.Feb| 7-Fen| oFeb] 8-Feb] 10-Feb| 11-Feb
[ T O S RD RS T L - pill) BT
] THRIE Yaromar VIDHE-E Wi Excavator )} Vil -
[ 0004 B Vv {hoytad peesouss waiher & weias farih] L] e 0
T s
Fotu! Equipmant Expanse 3 450.04
Waterisl Used
Bluaeny Wirs Nuls 150 Ea @ .2857/Ea ] 42.08
Caomeransian Joint Graan 18 Ea @ .20/En 3 384
Comp Jeint Pink 26 £a @ .J0760/Ee 3 10.34
Heat Snnink Cap Medtum 44 En @ 1.9247/Ea [} 84,09
Haat Shink Sealant Tepe 1 rol @ t3.6145/Ea 3 1381
-
3 =
Materisd [] 155,10
Plus 15% on ] .7
Total Mutenal 3 170.37
AFFIDAVIT
This Is to cerify that the materials entered on ihis force account bill which was taken from slock ls shown at our coat,
Thorne Electric, Inc.
N -~
By,
Toisd Labor 3 266510
Tolal Equipmant Expanse 3 45004
Tolal Malonals 3y
Total $ 319280
Total BIll $ 3,192.80

Reakdent



Identified cables in Firehouse Controller; turned a circuit on, used meter to test the end of the cables
to locate which circuit that cable was, labeled and temporarily spliced each one to get the lights
working. Also tried to remove some bricks but they were still frozen to the ground,

2/6/17
Sean Brennan — 8 hours

Jake Stanley — 8 hours

GMC 3500 HD #63A - 8 hours

Blue/Gray Wire Nuts - 3 boxes (150 @ .2857ea)

The wires under the parking lot would not move so instead of tearing up the parking lot, we identified
that the wires ran to a hand hole behind a picnic bench {not what was shown on plans). Permanently
spliced wires in the hand hole since we couldn’t run all the way to controller.

2/9/17

Sean Brennan -~ 8 hours

Jake Stanley - 8 hours

GMC 3500 HD #63A -8 hours

Comprassion Joint Green (18 @ .20ea)
Compression Joint Pink {26 @ .39760ea)

Heat Shrink Cap Medium (44 @ 1.92470e3)
Heat Shrink Sealant Tape (1 roll @ $13.6145¢ea)



FORCE ACCOUNT BILL

THORNE ELECTRIC, INC.

Routs Saction County DuPage Auth, Na,
District 1 debNo.  __ TIF Lighting Improvements Gontract No,
Faite 1 bitl for Locsted Branka and ivad on South side of 8t. Charias Rd. batwesn Lincoln & Park.
[EMPLOVEE NAME WORK GLASFICATION Fap-1l T PATR EARNINGS nv_mm AM g
Su M v [ w [ m ] F [ TODATE | FOR UNEMPLMNT TAX
10-Fati| 20Fob| 21.Fab| 22-Fob} 23-Feb| 24-Fev] 25-Fen . FuT U7
Taka Slana [ Journ Elscincian 198 B - -
Ll L] B A -
T . . - :
Uiy = ' 3 s
BUBTDTALS, LASOR TOTAL HOURS $ d11z30 $ JM1R10 8 -k R .
Local 198 Fringe Banalit Fund 0.3925 of Groea M0 3 1,040
LINECO Fund 5.0400 PER HOUR 0.0 $  s0%40
SUBTOTALS, LABOR $ L1210
PLUS 38% OF — 12,20 § lomar
BUBTOTALS, LABOR § 420147
PLUB: WORKMEN'S COMP INS »OTHR OF & 3,112.20 $  ne4
PLUB: WORKMEN'S COMP INS SN OF § . 1 -
FEDERAL BOCIAL SECURITY TAX T.80% OF [ REHE ] § a0
TOTAL PAYROLL ADDINIVES T uir
PLUR 100% OF 3 81802 ' 5.8
3 .o
Total Laber 3

| haratry cariily ihat tha above statement i3 a copy of Lhat partion of the pmolmumnhmmmm|n¢lnlmnramsnmfwunummnnumnmclenm.(-\

{SIGNED)
e EQUIPMENTEXPENGE [ TOTAL HOURE | RATE | ANGUNT
Bu (] L ﬁ | ™ | F §j Sa
16-Fan| 20-Fab) zt-ro;l 22Fob| 23Fab| 24-Eev} 28.Fen
[ ATTGRC BT R ) ¥ 2688 RO |
500 Vanmu VICA5 5 Weed Excavalior ] il phid BaB AU |
— e * i
[X.] ] BH pil::h
Tetal Equipment Expenss 3 222408
Maerizl Uned
T PVC 8CH 40 4LF @ 552580 F 3 229
PVC Ghve_ 1 Quant @ 8.50En ) 50
3 B
3
s
3
3 .
Subtotal Metatal s 1071
Pz 15% on 3 181
Tola) Mutens) 0 1232
AFFIDAVIT

This is to certlly ihal iha matacials enlerad on this force account bill which was taken from stock is shown at aur cost.

Thorne Electri¢, Inc.

A,

By:

Total Labor § 470058

Tolat Equipment Expanse $ 222000

Tots) Materials 3 12.32
Tetul 3 7020

Total Bitl $ 7,030.20

Rasiden!



South side of St. Charles Rd. between Lincoln & Park

Got to site, used locator to pin point break, removed bricks, dug down and found unmarked utilities,
carefully dug around them and removed gravel into dump truck. Located break, cut and pulled wire
out, repaired pipe with new PVC, dumped old gravel and returned with CA-7 to fill hole, barricaded
and Lombard to return to make final patch.

2/21/17
Sean Brennan — 8 hours

Jake Stanley - 8 hours

GMC 3500 HD #63A — 8 hours

2008 Yanmar VIO45-5 Mini Excavator — 5 hours
1998 GMC Dump Truck — 5 hours

2005 Bobcat 5250 Skid Steer - .5 hours

2" PVC Pipe (2’ @ .55256/LF)
PVC Glue {1 QT @ 8.50ea)

2/22/17
Sean Brennan — 8 hours

Jake Stanley — 8 hours

GMC 3500 HD #63A — 8 hours

2008 Yanmar VIO45-5 Mini Excavator — 5 hours
1998 GMC Dump Truck — 5 hours

2005 Bobcat $250 Skid Steer - .5 hours



2/23/17
Sean Brennan — 8 hours

Jake Stanley - 8 hours

GMC 3500 HD #63A — 8 hours

2008 Yanmar VIO45-5 Mini Excavator — 5 hours
1998 GMC Dump Truck - 5 hours

2005 Bohcat 5250 Skid Steer - .5 hours

Got to site, used locator to pin point break, found two locations, removed bricks and gravel, dug down
and found a junction box buried. Removed junction box, cut and pulled wire out, replaced junction
hox with new PVC pipe, dumped old gravel and returned with CA-7 to fill hole, barricaded and
Lombard to return to make final patch.

2/24/17
Sean Brennan — 6 hours

Jake Stanley — 6 hours

GMC 3500 HD #63A - 6 hours

2008 Yanmar VI045-5 Mini Excavator — 5 hours
1998 GMC Dump Truck =5 hours

2005 Bobcat 5250 Skid Steer - .5 hours

2 PVC Pipe (2’ @ .55256/LF)



FORCE ACCOUNT BILL

THORNE ELECTRIC, INC,

Aoul Saction County DuPage Auth. No.
Rl ! dobNo.  __ TIF Lighting improvements Contract No.
Forca account bl for Located pips breaks and irnd on saulh alis of Bt Charies Rd. betwasn Lincoin & Park
EWFLOVEE NAME [~ WORK GLASDIFICATION Werq7 TNEUNANGE | PAYROLL | EARIMIGD | FATROLL AWOUNY ELIG, |
B0 [ T | w [ Tn F [ AMOUNT | AMOUNT | TODATE | FORUNEMPLMNT TAX
28.Fan| 27.Fab| 28Feb| 1Ml 24| 3Me] anw FUY el
[Joka Blerdey | ¥ [ E—{ — ) TRY h .
A Brannan oreman L] ¥ 7 T 2% T.T00 8% 5 B
1 N
3
SUBTOTALS, LABOR TOTAL HOURS $ LMSM § LMEM § - % -8 .
Local 198 Fringe Banaft Fund 0.2178 of Gross 121654 s 100030
LINECO Fund 50400 PER HOUR 420 s 3za
SUBTOTALS, LABOR s 22694
PLUS 38% OF — 6. s 113588
SUBTOTALS, LABOR 3 434942
PLUS: WORKMEN'S COMP INS 8ET% OF §  3218M $ wnm
PLUS: WORKMEN'S COMP INS SN OF 8 5 3 B
FEDERAL SBOCIAL SECURITY TAX T.65% OF §  aMBM 3 24802
TOTAL PAYROLL ADDITIVES
PLUS 100% OF  § 55178 + B
3 eone
Total Labor T R

1hareby carify that lhe above siastamanl |3 8 copy of thal portion of the payroll which Spphas 10 1he S5ova BIA1A work Bhd thai (he Fales ehown fof LAl &Nd INBuENCE B8 GE1US)

{SIGN
[ COUPMENT EXPENSE - Mary TOTAL ROURS RATE | AWGUNT
Bu ] T ] W ] T 3 [
28-Fab| 27-Feb :n-r-;L e ™
TGN TS0 D WY | 7 i bl BN
[ 2000 Vanmal VIOA5S WIW Excavitor 1 ¥ i ¥t EI5.4D |
o ] 33} 05~ 03| T RiRL] TToE]
l - "
Tolal Equipment Expensy 3 228507
Materisd Uned
" FVC 8CH 40 G LF ¢ .35250LF [] EE™]
[] .
] B
-
Subtotat Malersl ] 332
Piug 15% on ] .80
Total Material 3 382
AFFIDAVIT

This Is to certify thal the matarials enterad en this force account bil which was laken from stock [s shown al our cost.

Total Labor

Tedal Equipment Expanss

Totel Msteriais

Total BllIt

Tolal

A

Thome Electtrig, Inc,

4,050.00
225647
2

-l w -

7.21047

YR

vtz

Residant



South side of §t. Charles Rd. between Lincoln & Park

Got to site, found second break location, removed bricks and gravel, dug down and found a junction
box buried. Removed junction box, cut and pulled wire out, replaced junction bex with new PVC pipe,
dumped old gravel and returned with CA-7 to fill hole, barricaded and Lombard to return to make final
patch.

2/27/17
Sean Brennan - 8 hours

Jake Stanley -~ 8 hours

GMC 3500 HD #63A — 8 hours

2008 Yanmar VI045-5 Mini Excavator — 5 hours
1998 GMC Dump Truck — 5 hours

2005 Bobcat 5250 Skid Steer - .5 hours

2" PVC Pipe (2’ @ .55256/LF)

2/28/17

Sean Brennan — 8 hours

Jake Stanley — 8 hours

GMC 3500 HD #63A — 8 hours

2008 Yanmar VI045-5 Mini Excavator — 5 hours
1998 GMC Dump Truck — 5 hours

2005 Bobcat S250 Skid Steer - .5 hours



Got to site, used locator to pin point break, removed bricks and gravel into dump truck, dug down and
found conduits were not in line with each other. Had to remove more bricks and dig down further to
move pipe more in line with each other. Cut and pulled wire out, bent an offset onto new PVC and
repaired run, dumped old gravel and returned with CA-7 to fill hole, barricaded and Lombard to return
to make final patch.

3/1/17
Sean Brennan — 8 hours

Jake Stanley — 8 hours

GMC 3500 HD #63A — 8 hours

2008 Yanmar VIO45-5 Mini Excavator -~ 5 hours
1998 GMC Dump Truck — 5 hours

2005 Bobcat S250 Skid Steer - .5 hours

2" PVC Pipe (2’ @ .55256/LF)

Got to site, used locator to pin point break, removed bricks and gravel into dump truck, dug down and
found conduits were near buffalo boxes and 4’ deep instead of 36”. Had to remove more bricks and
dig down further to move pipe more in line with each other. Cut and pulled wire out, bent an offset
onto new PVC and repaired run, dumped old gravel and returned with CA-7 to fill hole, barricaded and
Lombard to return to make final patch.

3/2/17
Sean Brennan — 7 hours

Jake Stanley - 7 hours

GMC 3500 HD #63A — 7 hours

2008 Yanmar V1045-5 Mini Excavator — 5 hours
1998 GMC Dump Truck = 5 hours

2005 Bobcat 5250 Skid Steer - .5 hours

2" PVC Pipe (2’ @ .55256/LF}



Eumrmsgﬁ J

www.equipmentwatch.com
Rental Rate Blue Book® April 1, 2015
On-Highway Light Duty Trucks
Miscellaneous Modals
Size Class:
Net Hp 300 HP & Over
Configuration for On-Highway Light Duty Trucks
Power Mode Dijesel Gab Type Convenilonal
Axle Configuration 4X2 Ton Rating 1314
Horsepower 360.0
Blue Book Rates
*« FHWA Rate Is 2qual o the moithly ownership cost divided by 176 plus the hourly estimated operating cos!.
Ownership Costs Eslimated FHWA Rate**
Operating Costs
Monthly Waeekly Daily Hourly Hourly Hourly
Published Rates 51.200.00 $335.00 $84.00 $i3.00 %21.80 $28.62
Adjustments
He1gion {linois: $19.20 $5.36 £1.34 £0.21
107.6%)
Model Year (2013: ($7.32} (s2.04) {§0.51) (50.08)
99.4%)
Ownership (100%)} - - .
Operaling (100%) -
Total: $1,211.88 $338.32 $64.83 §1313 $21.80 $208.69
Rate Element Allocation
Element Parcentage valuo
Depreciation (ownership) 58% $696.00 / mo
Overhaul (ownarship) 28% $336.00/ mo
CFC (ownership) 4% $48.00 / mo
Indirect {ownership) 10% :$120.00 f mo
Fusl {operating) @ §$3.58 79% $17.18/hr
Revisaed Dale: 2nd Hall 2014
All material harain © 2003-2015 Panton All rights reserved, Page 1 of 1



VILLAGE OF LOMBARD

CHANGE ORDER
PROJECT NAME:  TIF Lighting Improvements PROJECT NO.. ST 17-07
LOCATION: St. Charles Road CHANGE ORDER: 3
CONTRACTOR: Thorne Electric Inc. DATE: 3/31/2016

DESCRIFTION OF CHANGE QORDER:  Five time and material billings

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: [1] $202,499.25
TOTAL OF PREVIOUS AUTHORIZED CHANGE ORDERS: (2] $29,638.91
CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: {[1}+[2]) [3] $232,138.16
PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER: (PENDING APPROVAL) (4] $26,825.49
PROPOSED REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([3]+[4]) [5] $258,963.65
NET OF ALL CHANGE ORDERS: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([2]+{4)) $56,464.40
TIME EXTENSION OR REDUCTION: 42 days
TOTAL CONTRACT TIME: (PENDING APPROVAL) March 3rd
{Completion Date)
BUDGET ESTIMATE: $200,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $200,000.00
"RECOMMENDED FOR ACCEPTANCE : - — N
% 5{% v~ L{" I Approved By:
Resident Engineer Date Director of Finance Date
8 d@\mmo J-1].17  Approved By:
Contract Date  (S0Ker3%  Yillage Manager Date
p L~ 7517 Approved By:
Village Engineer Date  ¢S0Rer3%  Vijjlage President Date
‘//( (X = Attest:
DirecW Public Works 77 Date Village Clerk Date
Asst. Director of Finance Date

It is understood that as part of this change order that the Contractor agrees that all bonds, permits, insurance and

_guarantees are hereby extended to incorporate this Change Order.

Page 1 of 1

ENOGO2 (6/99)



(66/9) ZOONI

ZJjo z abed

910Z/1Le/e

8v'SZR'9ZS =LNNOWY 1vi0Ll

sajeys 1S uo seday unpuc) 2101228 ol ot FAN 1] FAFLS 's1 00 G# Buing jeuajeyy g aun
sapey 1S uo ueday ynpuc) 8Z'0E0'2% ot ot 8Z'0€0'23 81 00 2 Buing euajeW pue awi)
107 JANWILWO?) Ul Buuipp 09°Z6L'ES o (1) 09°Z61'ES s 00 £# Buipg jeuajew g swn)
INpUOD) POy PUB UEBSD Yim Jedayy INpuos LLGES' S o't ol L2'SEG' LS 's1 00 Z# Buypg |eusie g swiL
unpuo) poy pue ueajd £2'958'1$ 0t ok £4'958'LS 'S 00 1# Buing [eualew pue awny

Uopidiioseq 8o1id Knuenp | Anuent 5old un_ | anueno woy|

S3ON3IN3IJdIa posiAoy nuin juasIng

E#'OD

sjuawaaosdu) Bunybi 411




